ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
NOWPak liner-based bottle system with temporary shipping cap, shown in amber color
NOWPak®
Bottle System
Liner-based bottle system with a
pre-cleaned, two-ply, heat-sealed
PTFE T420 liner
The NOWPak® liner-based bottle system is a leading contain-

20 L N/A 64 per skid N/A
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
NOWPak Liner-based Bottle System Assembly: part number
 N P    –        –      1 – T420 – 1
NOWPak Liner-based Bottle System Accessories
Part number Description
NC-W1 Breakseal closure, 63 mm thread, white
NC-W2 Removable closure, 63 mm thread, white
SC-XX-YY-ZZ* SC type SmartCap with customer-specific key-code
SCD-XX-YY-ZZ* SCD type SmartCap with customer-specific key-code
SCG-XX-YY-ZZ* SCG type SmartCap with customer-specific key-code
TC-W1-10 IntelliCap with universal closure, quantity of 10
TC-W1-50 IntelliCap with universal closure, quantity of 50
NA-02 Torque tool adapter for NC-W1 breakseal style closure (fits on a 1⁄2" drive torque wrench)
NA-03 Torque tool adapter for NC-W2 thread-on/off style closure (fits on a ½" drive torque wrench)
NA-51 Torque tool adaptor for SmartCap and IntelliCap closures, includes ½" torque drive adaptor
NA-51-A-XXYYZZ* Torque tool for SmartCap and IntelliCap closures with keyed insert (XXYYZZ represents key-code)
NA-51-XXYYZZ* Keyed Insert for NA-51-A-XXYYZZ SmartCap torque tool (XXYYZZ represents key-code)
NA-42 Torque tool adapter, SmartCap and IntelliCap
NA-33 Torque wrench, 3⁄8", 0 – 150 lb•in with 3/8" to 1/2" adapter
NA-47 Tear tab removal tool for SmartCap and IntelliCap closures, Delrin
NA-47-SS Tear tab removal tool for SmartCap and IntelliCap closures, stainless steel
NA-06 Liner removal tool
NA-07-100 Liner disposal plugs, bag of 100
* For assistance with setting up customer-specific key-codes, please contact Entegris.
Assembly
NP = �NOWPak Liner-based
bottle system assembly
Packaging
	Blank =	�Standard Packaging –
refer to page 5 for
packaging information
	 A =	�24 bottles per
box packaging
(4-liter size only)Size
01	=	1 Liter
02	=	2.5 Liter
04	=	4 Liter
10	=	10 Liter
20	=	20 Liter
Particle certified
1 = Particle certified
Film
T420 = PTFE
Overpack
A	=	Amber
N	=	Natural
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Please call your Regional Customer Service Center today to learn what Entegris can do for you.
Visit entegris.com and select the Contact Us link to find the customer service center nearest you.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
All purchases are subject to Entegris’ Terms and Conditions of Sale. To view and print this information,
visit entegris.com and select the Terms & Conditions link in the footer.
129 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821
USA